[Alien beings have come to earth and walk amongst us in our communities disguised as us] Please indicate if you agree strongly, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree strongly with the following:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/JIK/LIM/N/O/P/Q/R/SITIUINV

Country
Total Argenti | Australi Belgiu Brazil Canad China France Germa | Hungar India Italy Japan Mexico Poland Russia South Spain Swede The The Great The
na a m a ny y Korea n Czech Netherl Britain United
Republ ands States
ic
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T U \Y
Base: All respondents 23351 1211 1017 1020 1334 1036 1016 1020 1014 1027 1015 1064 1026 1250 1014 1025 1036 1015 1009 1044 1024 1005 1129
Weighted 20969 663 1000 1000 708 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 598 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Alien beings have come to earth and walk amongst us in our communities disguised as us
Agree strongly 1005 32 48 15 51 31 106 23 18 35 145 52 22 34 60 70 41 34 17 49 16 34 72
5% 5% 5% 1% 7% 3% 11% 2% 2% 4% 15% 5% 2% 6% 6% 7% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 7%
CGHL CGHL ACEG CRT ABCD CRT ABCD CGHL CEGHI CEGH CEGHI CGHL CRT CGHL CRT ACEG
RT RT HILPQ EGHIK EFGHI RT LQRT LRT LPQRT RT RT HILPQ
RSTU LMNP KLMN U U RTU
QRST OPQR
uv STUV
Agree somewhat 3203 61 192 64 106 132 317 64 91 102 307 198 270 67 129 136 231 171 66 128 68 131 172
15% 9% 19% 6% 15% 13% 32% 6% 9% 10% 31% 20% 27% 11% 13% 14% 23% 17% 7% 13% 7% 13% 17%
CG ACDE ACGHI ACGH ABCD C CGRT ABCD ACDE ABCD CGRT CGRT ACGH ACDE ACEG ACGH ACGH ACEG
GHIMN MRT RT EGHIK EGHIK  GHIMN  EGHIK RT GHIMN  HIMRS RT RT HIMRS
ORST MNOP MNOP ORST MNOQ OQRS TU TU
U QRST QRST U RSTU TUV
uv uv \Y
Disagree somewhat 4695 117 230 157 143 222 384 155 188 152 257 268 335 114 216 263 298 177 121 311 133 238 217
22% 18% 23% 16% 20% 22% 38% 16% 19% 15% 26% 27% 34% 19% 22% 26% 30% 18% 12% 31% 13% 24% 22%
RT ACGIQ R CGIRT ACGIQ ABCD R RT ACDG ACDE ABCD CGIRT CGIRT ACDG ABCD RT ABCD ACGHI ACGIQ
RT RT EGHIJ HIMQR GHIM EGHIJ HIMQR EGHIM EGHIJ MQRT RT
KMNO TV QRTV  KMNO T NQRT MNQR
PQRS QRTU uv TUV
TUV \Y
Disagree strongly 12065 454 530 765 407 615 193 757 702 711 291 482 372 383 596 531 430 618 796 512 783 597 539
58% 68% 53% 76% 58% 62% 19% 76% 70% 71% 29% 48% 37% 64% 60% 53% 43% 62% 80% 51% 78% 60% 54%
BDEFJ FILP ABDEF  FJKLP BFJKL ABDEF BDEFJ BDEFJ F FJL FJ BDFJK  FJKLP FILP FJL BFJKL  ABDEF FILP ABDEF  BFJKL FIKLP
KLMN HIJKL S OPSV HIJKL KLMN KLMN LOPS S OPSV GHIJK HIJKL OPSV
OPQS MNOP MNOP  OPQS  OPQS uv LMNO MNOP
uv QSuv QSuv uv uv PQSU QSuv
\
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 4209 92 240 78 158 163 423 87 109 137 452 250 293 101 188 206 272 205 83 177 84 165 244
20% 14% 24% 8% 22% 16% 42% 9% 11% 14% 45% 25% 29% 17% 19% 21% 27% 21% 8% 18% 8% 16% 24%
CGRT ACEG ACEG CGHR ABCD C CGRT ABCD ACEG ABCD CGHR CGHR ACEG ACDE ACEG CGHR CGHR ACEG
HIMRS HIMRS T EGHIK EGHIK  HIMNR EGHIM T T HIRT GHIMN  HIMRT T T HIMRS
TU TU LMNO LMNO STU NOQR OQRS U TU
PQRS PQRS STUV TU
TUV TUV
Low2Box (Disagree) 16760 571 760 922 550 837 577 913 891 863 548 750 707 497 812 794 728 795 917 823 916 835 756
80% 86% 76% 92% 78% 84% 58% 91% 89% 86% 55% 75% 71% 83% 81% 79% 73% 79% 92% 82% 92% 84% 76%
BDFJK FJL ABDEF FILP BDFJK ABDEF BDEFJ BDFJK FJ FJ BDFJK FIKLP FILP FJ FILP ABDEF BDFJK  ABDEF BDFJK FJL




LOPQ HIJKL LOPQ IJKLM  KLMN  LOPQ LPQV IJKLM LPV IJKLM  LPQV
Y MNOP v NOPQ  OPQS v NOPQ NOPQ
QSUV SuvV uv SuV SuvV




[Alien beings have come to earth and walk amongst us in our communities disguised as us] Please indicate if you agree strongly, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree strongly with the following:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/ - KILIM

Total Countries

Gender Age Income Marital Status Education
Total Male [ Female Under 35 35-54 55+ Low [ Mid High Married [ Other Low Mid High
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All respondents 23351 11955 11396 9517 10292 3542 7408 9703 6240 11356 11995 6690 8037 8624
Weighted 20969 11387 9582 10833 7729 2407 7110 8495 5365 8876 12092 6793 6460 7717
Alien beings have come to earth and walk amongst us in our communities disguised as us
Agree strongly 1005 624 381 693 257 56 355 382 269 341 664 296 294 415
5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5%
B DE E | KL
Agree somewhat 3203 1913 1290 2010 992 202 1182 1201 820 1316 1887 992 927 1285
15% 17% 13% 19% 13% 8% 17% 14% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 17%
B DE E G KL
Disagree somewhat 4695 2538 2157 2501 1709 484 1623 1879 1193 1985 2710 1443 1568 1684
22% 22% 23% 23% 22% 20% 23% 22% 22% 22% 22% 21% 24% 22%
E E KM
Disagree strongly 12065 6311 5754 5629 4772 1665 3950 5033 3083 5234 6831 4062 3671 4333
58% 55% 60% 52% 62% 69% 56% 59% 57% 59% 56% 60% 57% 56%
A C CD F J LM
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 4209 2537 1671 2703 1248 257 1537 1583 1089 1657 2551 1288 1221 1700
20% 22% 17% 25% 16% 11% 22% 19% 20% 19% 21% 19% 19% 22%
B DE E G G | KL
Low2Box (Disagree) 16760 8849 7911 8130 6481 2149 5572 6912 4276 7219 9541 5505 5239 6017
80% 78% 83% 75% 84% 89% 78% 81% 80% 81% 79% 81% 81% 78%
A C CD FH J M M




